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Sacramento District
1325 J Street
Sacramento, CA 95814-2922

Monthly

Public Notice

Date: December 15, 2005

The following Department of the Army permit actions were taken by the Sacramento District during the period 01 Oct through 31 Oct 2005. Relevant
Environmental Documents, Statement of Findings and Record of Decisions are available upon written request pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act.

Permit No. Applicant

Denied - None

Request for Appeal - None

Denied After-the-Fact Per mit
200400615 Dorcia Anderson

Verified After-the-Fact Permit
200300160 Cope & McPhetres Marine, LLC

Verified After-the-Fact Nationwide Per mit
200300639 Malcolm Hall
200575381 Animosa Subdivision
200575493 Bridget Robinson

Verified General Permit
200500848 Crystal Shores Villas Association
200550449 Utah State Parks and Recreation
200550505 PABCO Building Products, LLC
200550521 Mr. Dana A Truman
200550522 Utah Department of Transportation
200550523 Town of Brian Head
200550524 Mr. Glen N. Barker
200575625 Central Aggregates, Incorporated

Work Type

DOCK

FILL INWETLANDS

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
BANK STABILIZATION
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

DREDGING

BANK STABILIZATION
INTAKE STRUCTURE

FILL IN WATERS

BANK STABILIZATION
BRIDGE PIERS AND FOOTINGS
BANK STABILIZATION

BANK STABILIZATION

Issued Modification of Individual Permit or Letter of Permission
200100495 Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District PIPELINE Sacramento River and adjacent wetlands, Sacramento County, CA
200100495 Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District PIPELINE Sacramento River and adjacent wetlands, Sacramento County, CA

200200666 Signature Properties

Issued I ndividual Permit
199675544
199675544
200575463 Telluride Regional Airport

Verified Nationwide Per mit

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

HABITAT IMPROVEMENT
FILL IN WETLANDS

199975472 Public Service Company of Colorado
200125126 GNL Corporation, DBA Golden Nugget Laughlin DOCK

200175341 Betterview Business Park

FILL IN WETLANDS

L ocation

Sand Mound Slough, Contra Costa County, CA

Wetland, Sacramento County, CA

Feather River, Butte County, CA
Hermosa Creek, La Plata County, CO
Unknown Tributary, Grand County, CO

L ake Tahoe, Washoe County, NV

Utah County, UT

Lake Mead, Clark County, NV

Fort Pierce Wash, Washington County, UT
Garfield County, UT

Parowan Creek, Iron County, UT
Mammoth Creek, Garfield County, UT
Colorado River, Garfield County, CO

Pleasant Grove Creek, Placer County, CA

trib. to McEImo - Denny Lake, Montezuma County, CO
trib. to McEImo - Denny Lake, Montezuma County, CO
Wetland, San Miguel County, CO

Howard Fork, San Miguel County, CO
Colorado River, Clark County, NV
Y ampa River, Routt County, CO
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Verified Nationwide Permit (continued)

200200571
200200664
200200727
200300368
200300368
200300431
200325090
200325090
200350601
200400304
200400426
200400446
200400470
200400672
200400681
200400801
200450254
200475578
200500283
200500388
200500443
200500626
200500698
200500709
200500782
200500846
200500859
200500863
200500906
200500960
200550210
200550236
200550252
200550381
200550488
200550500
200550506
200550511
200550514
200550519
200550520
200575454
200575497
200575498
200575499
200575500
200575501
200575528
200575545
200575560
200575572
200575579
200575580
200575580
200575582

City of Stockton, Department of Public Works BRIDGE PIERS AND FOOTINGS
WETLAND CREATION AND ENHANCEMENT

Forest Service
Taylor Property HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
United States Department of Transportation CULVERTS

United States Department of Transportation CULVERTS
KB Home North Bay, Incorporated HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

Sierra Pacific Power Company UTILITY LINE
Sierra Pacific Power Company UTILITY LINE
Deer Meadows Preserve, L.L.C. HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

Town of Minden

THM Homes, L.L.C.

Squaw Valley Ski Corporation
El Camino Boat Club

HABITAT IMPROVEMENT
FILL INWETLANDS
OUTFALL STRUCTURE
BANK STABILIZATION

Willow Glen Homeowners Association CULVERTS

Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest FISH HABITAT IMPROVEMENT

Meritage Homes
Bill Olsen

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
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San Joaquin County, CA
Merrill Creek, Sierra County, CA
Whitehouse Creek, Sacramento County, CA
Canyon Creek, Butte County, CA

Canyon Creek, Plumas County, CA

Live Oak Slough, Sutter County, CA
Buckeye Creek, Douglas County, NV
Unnamed Tributaries, Douglas County, NV
Wetland, Wasatch County, UT

Martin Slough, Douglas County, NV
Wetland, Placer County, CA

Squaw Creek, Placer County, CA

Little Potato Slough, San Joaquin County, CA
Mokelumne River, San Joaquin County, CA
Cottonwood Creek, Nye County, NV
Algodon Slough, Y uba County, CA

Kimball Creek, Summit County, UT

La Plata County Community Development Corporation HOUSING DEVELOPMENT Los Pinos River, La Plata County, CO

KB Home

Calaveras River, San Joaquin County, CA

California Department of Transportation, District 2 EROSION CONTROL Baxter Creek, Lassen County, CA

ABA Energy Corporation
Teichert Aggregates
City of Elk Grove

PIPELINE

San Joaguin River, San Joaquin County, CA

BRIDGE PIERS AND FOOTINGS Cache Creek, Yolo County, CA

CULVERTS

Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest ROAD

County of Nevada, Department of Transportation and Sanitation CULVERTS

City of Red Bluff
Parikh Consultants, Inc.
Don Fulkerson

City of Elk Grove

RIPRAP
SURVEYING
BULKHEAD

CHANNEL MAINTENANCE

Northern California Power Agency WEIR
BFI Waste Systems of North America, Inc.

Craig Stevens
Canyon Engineering, L.L.C.

Utah School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration FILL IN WATERS

Washington County

Neil Mayerson

BDCT 01, LLC

Wildhorse Enterprises, LLC

Southern Nevada Water Authority

Washington County
Washington County
Raymond Boyd

Victoria Baker

David Temchulla

Dave Boon

Richard Roark
CharlesMorris

East Mesa Ditch Company
Thomas and Meredith Herring
Colorado Trails Ranch

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
FILL INWETLANDS

BANK STABILIZATION
HABITAT IMPROVEMENT
FILL INWETLANDS

FILL IN WATERS

FILL IN WATERS

BANK STABILIZATION
BANK STABILIZATION
BANK STABILIZATION
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
FILL IN WETLANDS
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
BANK STABILIZATION
DITCH CONSTRUCTION
HABITAT IMPROVEMENT

Eagle River Water & Sanitation District

Encana
Encana
Encana
EnCana

ROAD
ROAD
ROAD
ROAD

Deer Creek, Sacramento County, CA
Jarbidge River, Elko County, NV
Deer Creek, Nevada County, CA
Sacramento River, Tehama County, CA
Contra Costa County, CA
Clear Lake, Lake County, CA
Elk Grove Creek, Sacramento County, CA
Duck Creek, Alpine County, CA

Utah County, UT
Kimball Creek, Summit County, UT
Beaver Creek, Summit County, UT
Grapevine Wash, Washington County, UT
Santa Clara River, Washington County, UT
McLeod Creek, Summit County, UT
Box Elder County, UT
Unnamed, Clark County, NV
Las Vegas Wash, Clark County, NV
Santa Clara River, Washington County, UT
Virgin River, Washington County, UT
Dolores River, Montezuma County, CO
Unknown Tributary, Grand County, CO
Unknown Tributary, Grand County, CO
Unknown Tributary, Grand County, CO
Unknown Tributary, Grand County, CO
Unknown Tributary, Grand County, CO
Animas River, LaPlata County, CO
Grimes Creek, San Juan County, CO
Shearer Creek, La Plata County, CO

Gore Creek, Eagle County, CO
Bill Creek, Garfield County, CO
Bill Creek, Garfield County, CO
Dry Creek, Garfield County, CO
Parachute Creek, Garfield County, CO
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Verified Nationwide Permit (continued)

200575583 EnCana ROAD Spring Gulch, Garfield County, CO
200575583 EnCana ROAD West Divide Creek, Garfield County, CO
200575584 Delta Petroleum Corporation PIPELINE Plateau Creek, Mesa County, CO
200575585 Town of Blue River ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Blue River, Summit County, CO
200575593 Gulf Coast Commercia Development Buthorn Drain, Mesa County, CO
200575594 HRC-Montrose, LLC PIPELINE Uncompahgre River, Montrose County, CO
200575602 Routt County Road & Bridge ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Morrison Creek, Routt County, CO
200575603 Martin D Hotter CULVERTS Spring Creek, La Plata County, CO
200575606 Sun Meadows Estates ROAD Unnamed, Garfield County, CO
200575608 Laramie Energy, LLC CULVERTS Garfield Creek, Garfield County, CO
200575608 Laramie Energy, LLC CULVERTS Unnamed Tributary, Garfield County, CO
200575612 EnCana Oil and Gas (USA), Incorporated PIPELINE Unnamed Tributary, Garfield County, CO
200575616 Williams Production-Parachute District CULVERTS Government Creek, Garfield County, CO
200575617 Canyon Gas Resources, LLC PIPELINE Beaver Creek, Garfield County, CO
200575617 Canyon Gas Resources, LLC PIPELINE Unnamed Tributary, Garfield County, CO
200575618 Canyon Gas Resources, LLC PIPELINE Salt Creek, Garfield County, CO
200575618 Canyon Gas Resources, LLC PIPELINE West Salt Creek, Garfield County, CO
200575619 Marvin Moore RIPRAP Unnamed, Moffat County, CO
200575624 Colorado Division of Wildlife UTILITY LINE Middle Rifle Creek, Garfield County, CO
200575626 Mr. Richard Jelinek SCIENTIFIC EXPERIMENTS Thomas Creek, Pitkin County, CO

Application Withdrawn

199900732 Tahoe City Marina MARINA ADDITION Lake Tahoe, Placer County, CA

200000225 Dixon Boat and Fishing Club DREDGING Cache Slough, Solano County, CA

200100610 County of Nevada Unnamed Creek, Nevada County, CA
200300380 National Park Service DAM REMOVAL Brandy Creek, Shasta County, CA

200400228 Warren C. T. Wong and Associates San Joaguin Deepwater Channel, San Joaquin County, CA
200400374 California Department of Fish and Game WETLAND CREATION AND ENHANCEMENT Wetland, Lassen County, CA
200400523 Shasta L ake Resorts MARINA Dry Creek, Shasta County, CA

200450141 Generd Public FILL IN WATERS Colorado River, Clark County, NV

200450141 Generd Public FILL IN WATERS Colorado River, Washington County, UT
200450141 Generd Public FILL IN WATERS Muddy River, Clark County, NV

200450141 General Public FILL IN WATERS Muddy River, Washington County, UT
200450141 Generd Public FILL IN WATERS Virgin River, Clark County, NV

200450141 General Public FILL IN WATERS Virgin River, Washington County, UT
200450180 Generd Public FILL IN WATERS Unnamed, Clark County, NV

200500365 Roman Catholic Bishop,

DBA Our Mother of Sorrorws Catholic Cemetery FILL IN WATERS Unnamed Tributary, Washoe County, NV
200500578 City of Vacaville Public Works Ulatis Creek, Solano County, CA
200550245 Duchesne County FILL IN WETLANDS Strawberry River, Duchesne County, UT

Withdrawn by Corps
190107526 Robert Beardslee FLOATING DOCK Atherton Cove, San Joaquin County, CA

Withdrawn - No Per mit Required
200000448 Lorin Engler DOCK Sand Mound Slough, Contra Costa County, CA



